SEWAGE CHANNEL IMPELLER
gStandard Specifications
gMajor Standard Specifications gPerformance Curves
* Standard, Automatic and Auto-Alternation models have the identical performance.
B 50 • 80mm
maj_B50-80.ai
Impeller
Shaft Seal

• Duckfoot Bend
• Guide Connector (with Bolts)
gStandard AccessoriesgModel Number Designation
Free Standing
S.S. 1000min-1
S.S. 1500min-1
S.S. 1200min-1
S.S. 1800min-1
Capacity (m /min)3 Capacity (m /min)3
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
0 6 8 10 122 4 14 0 6 8 10 122 4 14
40
50
60
30
20
10
0
40
50
60
30
20
10
0
cur_B250.ai
250B611
250B611
250B415
250B415
250B622 250B622
250B430
250B430250B437
250B437
250B445
250B445
250B455
250B455
250B475
250B475
B 200mm B 300mm
*7cores[3×38 & 1×22 & 3×2]
   • Transferring sewage and wastewater
     to wastewater treatment plant
   • Draining wastewater from industrial
     plant
   • Draining effluent from residence,
     hotel, commercial complex, etc
   • Pumping storm water at flood control
     facility
SEWAGE CHANNEL IMPELLER
gStandard Specifications gMajor Standard Specifications
gApplications
gStandard Specifications
gPerformance Curves
B 300mm
The B-series is the basic model of the Tsurumi submersible sewage pumps, and
it can be used for various kinds of field. A channel impeller practically prevents

mm
spec_B500.ai
gModel Number Designation
500 B 10 37
Discharge bore in millimeters
Name of the Series
Number of poles of the motor
Rated motor output in kilowatts
num_B500.ai
• Discharge Bend (with Packing & Bolts)
Free Standing
gStandard Accessories
Guide Rail Fitting - TO
• Lifting Chain 5m, (with Shackles)
• Guide Support (with Bolts & Nuts)
• Guide Hook (with Bolts)
• Duckfoot Bend
• Guide Connector (with Bolts)
* Dry weight
All weights excluding cable
Weights of guide rail fitting excluding duckfoot bend
S.S. 600min-1
S.S. 750min-1
S.S. 1000min-1
S.S. 600min-1
S.S. 900min-1
S.S. 1200min-1
Capacity (m /min)3 Capacity (m /min)3
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 5045400 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 5045400
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
cur_B500.ai
500B1037
500B1237
500B855
500B855
500B675
500B675
500B875
B 400mm B 600 • 700 • 800mm  50Hz
*7cores[3×38 & 1×22 & 3×2]

mm
spec_B600-700-800_50Hz.ai
gModel Number Designation
600 B 12 55
Discharge bore in millimeters
Name of the Series
Number of poles of the motor
Rated motor output in kilowatts
num_B600_50Hz.ai
Free Standing
gStandard Accessories
• Discharge Bend (with Packing & Bolts) • Lifting Chain 5m, (with Shackles)
• Guide Support (with Bolts & Nuts)
• Guide Hook (with Bolts)
• Duckfoot Bend
• Guide Connector (with Bolts)
Guide Rail Fitting - TO
* Dry weight
All weights excluding cable
Weights of guide rail fitting excluding duckfoot bend
S.S. 428min-1
S.S. 500min-1
S.S. 600min-1
S.S. 400min-1
S.S. 450min-1
S.S. 514min-1
S.S. 600min-1
cur_B600-700-800.ai
Capacity (m /min)3 Capacity (m /min)3
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
To
ta
l H
ea
d
(m
)
30 50 1000 30 50 1000
0
3
5
10
0
3
5
10
600B1255
600B1085
700B1265
700B1275
800B1290
800B14110
600B1845
600B1455
600B1285
700B1465
700B1475
800B1490
800B16110
B 500mm B 600 • 700 • 800mm  60Hz
Guide Rail Fitting
*17cores[3×38 & 1×22 & 3×2]